

Muzaffarnagar Development Authority, Muzaffarnagar
BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- supply & Installation of 45 Meter National Flag

1- Total Cost – Rs. 15,85,639.80

2- Earnest Money – Rs. 1.60 Lakh

5- Tender calling date – 24.12.2018

7- Tender opening date – 02.01.2019

3- Tender Cost – Rs. 1100 + GST

4 – Time of completion – Till 24.01.2019

6- Tender receiving date – 01.01.2019

SL NO.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Total Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.00	Supply Part				
1.01	Supply of 45M (147.6 ft) M.S Mast tubular shaft in Six section with arrangement mounting Of flag, lowering and raising system suitable for wind velocity as per IS 875 along with accessories such as head frame drum winch, ss wire rope trailing cable pullyes. Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	415000/-	415000/-
1.02	PU Painting charge for the above mast. Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	65000/-	65000/-
1.03	Supply and Installation of Indian national flag of size 20 X 30 ft. Complete in all respect.	2.00	No.	28000/-	56000/-
1.04	Supply of foundation bolts manufactured from special steel along with nuts, washer anchor plates and templates etc as per requirement for satisfactory completion of work. Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	60000/-	60000/-
1.05	Supply of 2C x 2.5sqm copper armored cable for Connection to each fitting. Complete in all respect.	1.00 set complete	Set	7650/-	7650/-
1.06	Supply & fixing of above mast Doom Decorated with aviation lighting arrestor system. Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	45000/-	45000/-
2.00	Supply of 5m high Hot dip galvanized Pole with GI Fitting. Complete in all respect.	4.00	No.	3500/-	14000/-
2.01	Supply of flood light luminaries type (1 x 150W LED)S.I- 1454 cat. AAA. Complete in all respect.	4.00	No.	13190/-	52760/-
3.00	ERRECTION PART				
3.01	Making of Foundation of the Flag Mast As per drawing. With RCC of M 25 Grade stone bellast & Steel bar.(saria)with Fe 500 & foundation bolts and plates for above mast. Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	350000/-	350000/-
4.01	Provision of GI pipe earthing for high mast with 3 mt long 58mm dia GI EARTHING ELECTRODE Including connection to high mast earth terminal with 25 x 3 mm GI flats with all material. Complete in all respect.	6.00	No.	4000/-	24000/-
5.01	Construction of Platform of size 20x20 with granite flooring & ss 304 railing. Complete in all respect and design & color of granite stone approved by the department . Complete in all respect.	1.00	No.	240000/-	240000/-
6.01	Irrection of 5m high octagonal poles along with its accessories in site the foundation of the pole including fitting wiring & MCB box etc. Complete in all respect.	4.00	No.	12710/-	50840/-

Amey
जिले-मुजफ्फरनगर

अविष अमियन्ता
मुजफ्फरनगर

अमियन्ता
सहायक अभियन्ता
मुजफ्फरनगर विकास प्राधिकरण
मुजफ्फरनगर।